service of process is: 

The Corporation Trust Company 
1209 Orange Street 
Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801 

ARTICLE IV 

CAPITAL STOCK 

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation has authority to 
issue is two billion one hundred five million (2,105,000,000) shares, consisting of two billion 
one hundred million (2,100,000,000) shares of Common Stock with a par value of $.0006 per 
share ("Common Stock") and five million (5,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock with a par value 
of $.01 per share ("Preferred Stock"). 

A. COMMON STOCK 

SECTION 1.  VOTING RIGHTS.  The holders of shares of Common Stock shall be